217

1

10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18

19
20

Rank

Word

English Central Fall AYRO0S

1380
1381
1382
1383
1384
1385
1386
1387
1388
1389
1390
1391

1392
1393
1394

1395

1396
1397

1398
1399

boat
stone
gather
tourist
divide
expand
historical
delivery
tradition
museum
mostly

host

broad
spring
council
shoulder
troop
jump
healthy
fresh

POS

noun
noun
verb
noun
verb
verb
ad;
noun
noun
noun
adv
noun
adj
noun
noun

noun

noun

verb
adj
adj

L2 Definition

a water vehicle

a hard substance used to build things

to collect or assemble

someone who travels to a place for pleasure

to separate something into different parts

to make something larger in size, number or
amount

based on what took place in the past
the act of bringing things to places

a very old custom or belief

an institution which houses artistic, scientific or
historic artifacts

usually or as a rule

any organization that provides the area and services for

an event
including many different things or people
the season between winter and summer

a group of people who makes rules or laws

the upper part of the arm connecting it to the rest
of the body

an organized group

to spring into the air
physically strong and well

recently obtained and not frozen

Original Sentence

Word Family



