2.17	Rank	Word	X, ?, O	POS	L2 Definition	Original Sentence	Word Family
	English Cer	ntral Fall AYR05					
1	1380	boat		noun	a water vehicle		
2	1381	stone		noun	a hard substance used to build things		
3	1382	gather		verb	to collect or assemble		
4	1383	tourist		noun	someone who travels to a place for pleasure		
5	1384	divide		verb	to separate something into different parts		
6	1385	expand		verb	to make something larger in size, number or amount		
7	1386	historical		adj	based on what took place in the past		
8	1387	delivery		noun	the act of bringing things to places		
9	1388	tradition		noun	a very old custom or belief		
10	1389	museum		noun	an institution which houses artistic, scientific or historic artifacts		
11	1390	mostly		adv	usually or as a rule		
12	1391	host		noun	any organization that provides the area and services for an event		
13	1392	broad		adj	including many different things or people		
14	1393	spring		noun	the season between winter and summer		
15	1394	council		noun	a group of people who makes rules or laws		
16	1395	shoulder		noun	the upper part of the arm connecting it to the rest of the body		
17	1396	troop		noun	an organized group		
18	1397	jump		verb	to spring into the air		
19	1398	healthy		adj	physically strong and well		
20	1399	fresh		adj	recently obtained and not frozen		